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29.—Commodities Hauled as Freight on Steam Railways, 1935-39—concluded 

Group and Product 

Mineral Products 

Coal, anthracite 
Coal, bituminous 
Coal, lignite 
Coke 
Iron ore 
Copper ore and concentrates 
Other ores and concentrates 
Base bullion, matte, pig and ingot (non-

ferrous metals) 
Sand and gravel 
Stone (crushed, ground, broken) 
Slate, dimension or block stone 
Petroleum, crude 
Asphalt (natural, by-product petroleum). 
Salt 
Other mineral products 

Totals, Mineral Products 

Forest Products 
Logs, posts, poles, piling 
Cordwood and other firewood 
Ties 
Pulpwood 
Lumber, timber, box, crate, and cooper­

age material 
Other forest products 

Totals, Forest Products 

Manufactures and Miscellaneous 
Gasoline 
Petroleum oils and other petroleum pro­

ducts (except asphalt and gasoline)... 
Sugar 
Iron, pig and bloom 
Rails and fastenings 
Iron and steel (bar, sheet, structural, pipe) 
Castings, machinery, and boilers 
Cement 
Brick and artificial stone 
Lime and plaster 
Sewer pipe and drain tile 
Agricultural implements and vehicles 

other than automobiles 
Automobiles, trucks, and parts 
Household goods and settlers' effects.... 
Furniture 
Liquor, beverages 
Fertilizers, all kinds 
Newsprint paper 
Other paper 
Paper board, pulpboard and wallboard 

(paper) 
Wood-pulp 
Fish (fresh, frozen, cured, etc.) 
Canned goods (all canned food products 

except meats) 
Other manufactures and miscellaneous... 
Merchandise (all L.C.L. freight) 

Totals, Manufactures and Misc.. 

Grand Totals 

1935 

tons 

2,629,229 
9,174,105 
2,574,087 
1,242,068 

15,089 
12,534 

2,078,721 

864,727 
1,179,721 

576,911 
139,709 
460,559 
181,940 
286,459 

2,676,793 

24,092,652 

1.156,773 
1,421,851 

56,495 
2,146,535 

3,058,689 
422,024 

8,282,367 

1,200,347 

746,311 
310,590 
176,539 
76.057 

944,279 
181,658 
432,694 
207,344 
204,078 
26,237 

150,466 
1,772,595* 

42.311 
45,260 

253,426 
569,208 

1,968,278 
368,683 

228.075 
884,013 
74,294 

420.439 
5,426.354 
2.149.228 

18,858,764 

69,141,100 

1936 

tons 

2,749,701 
9,957,019 
2,749,419 
1,351,663 

11,474 
11,114 

2,687,307 

975,969 
1,286,601 
1,069,223 

106,824 
510,701 
185,177 
289,890 

2,840,608 

26,782,690 

1,060,497 
1,367,039 

57,317 
1,973,201 

3,441,123 
401,875 

8,301,052 

1,222,559 

766,283 
332,455 
225,977 
87,876 

1,208.435 
237,314 
534,028 
264,392 
232,018 
28,759 

168,299 
1,815,404 

40,760 
54,601 

295,859 
667,585 

2,366,404 
416,019 

253,222 
994,833 
80,703 

480,440 
6,298,783 
2,262,745 

1937 

tons 

2,876,804 
10,720,545 
2,564,100 
1,286,666 

15,529 
502,609 

4,151,023 

091,003 
123,789 
805,278 
121,607 
435,085 
298,307 
298,439 
920,534 

31,211,318 

1938 

tons 

2,704,433 
8,990,920 
2,302,734 
1,120,465 

14.294 
1,389.456 
4,451,921 

1,030,232 
1,309,487 
1,151,035 

115,196 
522,580 
275,327 
306,620 

2,550,550 

28,235,250 

1.251,082 
1,199,772 

82,310 
2,619,607 

4,015.125 
496,983 

9,664,879 

21.335,753 

75,846,566 

1,409,851 

803,385 
447,684 
297,577 
96,226 

1,654,574 
307,525 
769,026 
341,214 
267,465 
30,981 

249,405 
2,110,205 

68,115 
61,445 

355,349 
772,435 

2,748,810 
558,601 

286,691 
1,098,013 

88,868 

489,708 
7,390,637 
2,466,912 

25,170,702 

82,220,374 

1,115,316 
1.082,598 

53,342 
2,821,765 

3,041,305 
381,180 

8,495,506 

1,481,588 

784,835 
337.630 
167,123 
116,879 
999,199 
237,228 
590,192 
250,547 
268,335 
31,095 

212,193 
1.233,823 

29,777 
49,604 

320,660 
752,596 

1,916,349 
383,923 

236,377 
746,209 
83,882 

483,980 
5,859,398 
2,213.324 

19,786,746 

76,175,305 

Railway Accidents.—All injuries to passengers are included in Tables 21 and 
22, but, for employees, only injuries that keep the employee from his work for at 
least three days during the ten days following the accident are recorded. Other 
persons include trespassers walking along tracks, stealing rides, etc., also persons 
crossing tracks at level crossings. 


